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QPntsCreditsTitleCourse IdGrade GradeTitle QPntsCreditsCourse Id

Transfer  0000
South Puget Sound Community College

A- 12.29BIO ELECTIVE LD A- 3.35Majors Cellular

B- 8.94BIO141 B- 3.35Majors Animal

P 0.00BIO141L P 0.00Gen Biology I Lab

A- 12.29BIO142 A- 3.35Majors Plant

P 0.00BIO142L P 0.00Gen Biology II Lab

B 8.04CHM ELECTIVE LD B 2.68Organic Chem I

B- 8.94CHM ELECTIVE LD B- 3.35General Chem I

C 6.70CHM141 C 3.35Gen Chemistry II

P 0.00CHM141L P 0.00Gen Chemistry Lab

C+ 7.81CHM142 C+ 3.35Gen Chem w/Lab III

P 0.00CHM142L P 0.00Gen Chemistry II Lab

C 5.36CHM201 C 2.68Organic Chem I

P 0.00ELECTIVESLD P 2.04Lower Electives

A- 12.29ENG101 A- 3.35English Comp I

A- 12.29GENEDFA A- 3.35Intro World Music

A- 12.29GENEDNS A- 3.35Environmental Sci

B- 8.94HIS141 B- 3.35US History I

B 10.05MTH ELECTIVE LD B 3.35Calculus I

C- 5.59MTH101 C- 3.35College Algebra

B+ 11.16MTH121 B+ 3.35Precalculus I

C+ 7.81MTH122 C+ 3.35Precalculus II

B 10.05MTH171 B 3.35Calculus II

B+ 11.16MTH201 B+ 3.35Intro Prob & Stats

A 13.40PHY ELECTIVE LD A 3.35Gen Phys I w/Lab

A 13.40PHY141 A 3.35Gen Phys II w/Lab

P 0.00PHY141L P 0.00Gen Physics Lab

B+ 11.16PHY142 B+ 3.35Gen Phys III w/Lab

P 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

PHY142L P 0.00Gen Physics Lab

0.00 61.00 0.0061.00

0.00 61.00 0.0061.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Fall  2019

A 16.00COR120 A 4.00Critical Read/Write

B+ 9.99ECN202 B+ 3.00Princ. Macro

A 12.00

37.99

37.99

3.80

3.80

ENV330 A 3.00Climate Change

10.00 71.00 10.0071.00

10.00 10.00 10.0010.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Spring  2020

A 12.00COR110 A 3.00Religious Studies

Spring  2020

A 12.00

24.00

61.99

4.00

3.87

COR240M A 3.00Musical Studies

16.00 77.00 16.0077.00

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Fall  2020

B- 8.01BIO359 B- 3.00Field Ecology

C 2.00BIO359L C 1.00Field Ecology Lab

B 9.00

19.01

81.00

2.72

3.52

COR220S B 3.00Soc/Social Justice

23.00 84.00 23.0084.00

7.00 7.00 7.007.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Spring  2021

B- 10.68BIO310 B- 4.00Marine Biology w/Lab

A- 14.68

25.36

106.36

3.17

3.43

COR210YW A- 4.00Lit Studies-Writing

31.00 92.00 31.0092.00

8.00 8.00 8.008.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Fall  2021

A- 14.68BIO375 A- 4.00Genetics w/Lab

B- 8.01

22.69

129.05

3.24

3.40

COR310 B- 3.00Community

38.00 99.00 38.0099.00

7.00 7.00 7.007.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Spring  2022

B+ 13.32BIO314 B+ 4.00Intvrt Zoology w/Lab

B+ 13.32

26.64

155.69

3.33

3.38

COR310W B+ 4.00Community - Writing

46.00 107.00 46.00107.00

8.00 8.00 8.008.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Fall  2022

B- 10.68BIO301 B- 4.00Biostatistics w/ Lab

B+ 6.66

17.34

173.03

2.89

3.33

ENV400 B+ 2.00Senior Seminar

52.00 113.00 52.00113.00

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt
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QPntsCreditsTitleCourse IdGrade GradeTitle QPntsCreditsCourse Id

Spring  2023

W 0.00BIO344 W 4.00Evolution

A- 14.68

14.68

187.71

3.67

3.35

ENV401 A- 4.00Senior Sem Research

60.00 117.00 56.00117.00

8.00 4.00 4.004.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Summer  2023

A 12.00

12.00

199.71

4.00

3.38

ENV390 A 3.00Internship

63.00 120.00 59.00120.00

3.00 3.00 3.003.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

End of Transcript



                    
 

 
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

5000 ABBEY WAY SE 
LACEY, WASHINGTON  98503 

 
 
 
 
Established in 1895 
Saint Martin's College 1895 – 2005 
Saint Martin’s University August 8, 2005 - 
Present 
 
ACCREDITATIONS: 
 
Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities 
American Board of Engineering Technology 
 
CALENDAR: 
 
Credit is awarded in semester hours. 
 
REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADUATION: 
 
Prior to 1993, 120 semester credits were 
required for a Bachelor's degree.  From 1993 
through summer 2014, 128 semester credits 
were required.  Beginning fall 2014, 120 
semester credits are required for a Bachelor’s 
degree. 
 
COURSE NUMBERING 
 
001 - 099 = No college credit. 
100 - 199 = normally taken at freshman level 
200 - 299 = normally taken at sophomore level 
300 - 399 = normally taken at junior level and 
counted as upper division 
400 - 499 = normally taken at senior level and 
counted as upper division 
500 - 699 = Graduate level courses 

GRADING 
 
Prior to 1983 "+/-" not calculated in grade point 
average. 
After 1983: 
A+ 4.00 
A 4.00 
A- 3.67 
B+ 3.33 
B 3.00 
B- 2.67 
C+ 2.33 
C 2.00 
C- 1.67 
D+ 1.33 
D 1.00 
D- 0.67 
F 0.00 
XF – Failure for 
non-attendance 

0.00  

I - Incomplete not calculated in GPA 
IP –In Progress not calculated in GPA 
NG – Non Graded not calculated in GPA 
AU - Audit not calculated in GPA 
P - Pass  credit only, no points 
W - Withdrawal not calculated in GPA 
K - Incomplete not calculated in GPA 

(not used after 1974) 
 
NOTES: 
 
In accordance with the Federal Family 
Educational Rights and Privacy Act, this 
transcript is issued on the condition that it is 
not to be released to a third party without the 
student's permission. 
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